

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO.2354 OF 2026  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.3855 OF 2025**

Bandstand Co-operative Housing  
Society Ltd. & Anr.  
v/s.

... Applicants/Petitioners

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Aayush Kedia i/by Purohit Matkar for Respondent No.5.

---

**CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.**

**DATED : 16TH FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. The Advocate for Respondent No.5 is permitted to file the reply on or before 20th February 2026.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**