

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 2354 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 3855 OF 2025

Bandstand Co-operative Housing SocietyPETITIONER
Limited

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Its PrincipalRESPONDENT
Secretary, Revenue And Forest Dept.

Adv. Sudarshan Satalkar Adv. Murtuza Federal a/w Adv. Veer
Ashar i/b Federal & Company for the Applicant / Petitioner.

Mohit Jadhav Additional GP with Prashant Kamble - AGP (for
State of Maharashtra) Respondent No. 1, 2.

Mr. Chirag Mody a/w Mr. S. Shukla, Ms. Saloni Shah and Ms.
Sayali D. i/b Trilegal for the Respondent No.3.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani Senior Adv., Mr. Mutahhar Khan a/w Mr.
S. Shukla, Ms. Saloni Shah and Ms. Sayali D. i/b Trilegal for
the Respondent No. 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 25/06/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are
operative until today,will continue to operate until the next
date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period
,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)